SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1)

| DATE OF ISSUANCE <u>March 6, 2024</u> | EFFECTIVE DATE |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| OWNER St. Charles Parish | |
| CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc. | |
| Contract: P181101 | |
| Project: <u>Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements</u> OWNER's Contract No. <u>P181101</u> ENGINEER <u>Picciola & Associates, Inc.</u> | ENGINEER's Contract No. 1022-1801.10 |

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

- 1. Delete the Following Work Items:
 - a. Not Applicable (N/A)
- 2. Add the Following Work Items:
 - a. New Contract Item #: S-014 Removal and Reinstallation of Drainage Pump #1
 Addition of \$ 66,500.00 (L.S.). See attached Work Change Directive No.
 1 for details.

Total of Added Work Items = (+\$66,500.00)

- 3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
 - a. Not Applicable (N/A)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.

- 1. Deleted Work Items
 - a. Not Applicable (N/A)
- 2. Add Work Items
 - a. The Department of Public Works (DPW) needed to remove Pump #1 at Destrehan Pump Station No. 2 in order to send it to a shop due to mechanical issues. Since the Contractor was already on site with a crane, DPW opted for them to complete the work. This work will take a total of eight (8) calendar days for removal and reinstallation, including the pump and station roof.
- 3. Revise Work Item Quantities
 - a. Not Applicable (N/A)

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Work Change Directive No. 1 dated January 25, 2024

| CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: | CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: |
|--|--|
| Original Contract Price \$9,190,697.00 | Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>August, 14, 2024</u> Ready for final payment: <u>September 28, 2024</u> (days or dates) |
| Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to: N/A | Net change from previous Change Orders No to No to No to Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: N/A (days) |
| Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$9,190,697.00 | Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>August</u> , 14, 2024 Ready for final payment: <u>September 28, 2024</u> (days or dates) |
| Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$66,500.00 | Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: eight (8) days Ready for final payment: N/A (days) |
| Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$9,257,197.00 | Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: August, 22, 2024 Ready for final payment: October, 6, 2024 (days or dates) |
| RECOMMENDED: By: ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) APPROVE By: OWNER (Authorized Signature) | By: |

Date: ____ Date: ______

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. 1 DATE OF ISSUANCE January 25, 2024 **EFFECTIVE DATE January 25, 2024** Owner: St. Charles Parish Contractor: Sealevel Construction, Inc. Contract: P181101 Project: <u>Destrehan Pump Station No. 2 Conveyance Improvements</u> Engineer's Contract No.: 1022-1801.10 Owner's Contract No.: P181101 ENGINEER: Picciola & Associates, Inc. Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s): Description: Removal and reinstallation of Pump #1 at Destrehan Pump Station No. 2. Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel Construction, Inc. proposal dated January 24, 2024. Purpose for Work Change Directive: Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one) Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change. Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons. Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary): Contract Price: \$66,500.00 [increase] [decrease] Contract Time eight (8) days [increase] [decrease] Basis of estimated change in Contract Price: ☐ Unit Price Lump Sum Other Cost of the Work lecommended: Limited Authorization By uthorized Signature) Title: Director Rublic Learts Title: Title: 02/07/2024 Date: Date: *Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract. Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable) Date: By: Title:



1069 HWY 3185 Thibodaux, La 70301

T: 985-448-0970

E: estimating@sealevelinc.com

www.sealevelinc.com

| To: | ST CHARLES PARISH | | Contact: | | | |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--|
| Address: | Destrehan, LA | | Phone: | | | |
| | | | Fax: | | | |
| Project Na | me: Destrehan Pump Station #2 - Pum | p #1 Removal & Reinstall | Bid Number: | | | |
| Project Loc | ation: | | | Bid Date: | | |
| Item # | Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | |
| 01 | Remove And Reinstall Pump #1 | 1.00 | LS | \$66,500.00 | \$66,500.00 | |

Total Bid Price: \$66,500.0

Notes:

- Proposal includes the removal and reinstallation of pump #1 at Destrehan No. 2 Pump Station.
- St. Charles Parish to supply trucking of pump.
- · Billing Terms:

No Retainage to be Withheld.

Net 30 days

- St. Charles Parish is responsible for the costs of all repairs to pump.
- The above prices exclude test lab fees, testing, as-built drawings, on-site safety or qc personnel, layout, surveying, vibration monitoring, design, design fees, weld inspection, bonds, and permits.
- If Sealevel Construction, Inc. is the successful contractor for this work, this proposal (including all technical & commercial notes/clarifications) shall become part of the contract.
- We specifically exclude any type of broad form hold harmless or indemnity provisions. This offer is based upon no retainage, liquidated damages, and contemplates the consummation of a mutually agreeable contract.
- Proposal assumes that the existing gasket can be used for re-install. If new gasket is required, cost of gasket will be billed at costs + 15%.
- If awarded, contract time to be added to current Destrehan No.2 contract.

| ı | ACCEPTED: | CONFIRMED: |
|---|---|---|
| | The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. | Sealevel Construction, Inc |
| | Buyer: | Biglishly signed by Jacques Cuptories DN GAVS. |
| | Signature: | Jacques Duplantis Stategarding |
| | Date of Acceptance: | Estimator: |
| | | |

1/24/2024 6:14:42 PM Page 1 of 1